
- - ------------- -

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

LEASE AMENDMENT No. 2 

LEASE AMENDMENT 
TO LEASE NO. GS-10P·LWA07429 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES: 4512 10•• Ave E 
Fife, WA 98424 

PON Number: n/a 

Building #WA8050 

THIS AMENDMENT Is made and entered Into between Prologls LP 

whose address Is: Pier 1, Bay 1, San Francisco, CA 94111, 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to confirm beneficial occupancy and commence the lease, and also to modify the terms of 
repayment of the tenant Improvements. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Is hereby 
acknowledged, covenant and agree that the said Lease Is amended, effective December 12, 2013 as follows: 

The paragraph LEASE TERM ls deleted In Its entirety and replaced with the following: 

To Have and to Hold the said premises for the term commencing on December 1, 2013 and continuing for a period of 

10 years, 5 years firm, 

subject to termination and renewal rights as may be hereinafter set forth. 

(Continued on page 2) 

This Lease Amendment contains 2 pages. 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain In force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date. 


. . . FOR THE LESSOR: F. . 

Name: Rlcllard R Kolpa N - - . --.....~..~-....... 

Title: Vice President Title: Lease Contracting Officer 

Entity Name: Prologis LP GSA, Public Buildings Service, 


J/ 10 ( 1y /LJ, , ~/J 'fDate: Date: 

WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY: 

Signature: s 

- -

Slgna 

Title: 

Date: /0 Ztj1 'f 
I 

L..se Amendment Form 12112 



lellHAmendmentNo 2: GS-10P-l.WA07429 PAGI! 2of2 

(continued from page 1): 


Paragraphs 1.03.A and 1.08 are hereby deleted In their entirety and replaced with the following: 


1.03.A. The Government &hall pay the Lessor annual rent, payable In monthly lnstaHments In arrears, at the following rates: 

-~ 

DfC 1FIRMTBUI: 2013-NoY30, 2018 NoN FIRM TUM: D!C1, 
1211/13 • ACCEPTNtC! AcCEPTANCE -11/30/11 2011- Nov 30. 2023 

' -­ -­ ANNUAL RENT AHNUALREHT -·-···· .. ANNUAL Rl!NT 
.....---~· -

SHELLRENT1 $782,809.83 $782,809.83 $907,491.14 

I PRoPERTY TAXES2 $21,638.06 $21,638.06 $21,638.06 
OPERATING CoSTSZ - - $136.960.16 $136,960.16 $136,980.16 

I 

- --· TENANT IMPROVEMENT #1 RE~ 
TENANT IMPROVEMENT #2 RENT' 

-
- ." 

s 187,723.88.___-
$78,285.63 . 

S0.00 
- . .. - ·- .$78,285.63 

-! TOTAL ANNUAL RENT' $941,408.05 $1,207,•17.56 $1,14',37•.91 
1Exclusive of property taxes Shell rent shal be subject to 3 percent annual step increases throughout the f rm and non-firm terms 
2 Operating cos ls and property taxes are subject to annual adjustment as described elsewhere m the lease 

3The Tenant Improvement Allowance #1 of $753,607.73 1s amortized at a rate of 9 percent per annum over 5 years 

'Tue Tenant Improvement Allowance #2 of $515.000 00 is amortized al a rate of 9% per annum over 10 years

5 A total of $238.847.95 of rent shall be abated d stributed as monthly abatements of $59,711 99 taken in each of the first three months 

of occupancy, and $59 ,711 98 taken during the fourth month of occupancy. 

In instances where the Lessor amortizes the for a period exceeding the Finn Term of the Lease. should the Government terminate 
lhe Lease after the Firm Term, the Government shall be liable for unamortized Tenant Improvement costs, which shall be due and 
payable as of the effective date of cancellation. 

1.08 TENANT IMPROVEMENT ALLOWANCE (AUG 2011) 

The total Tenant Improvement Allowance (TIA) for purposes of this Lease Is $8.17950/RSF, or $1,268,607.73. The TIA Is the 
amount that the Lessor shall make available for the Government to be used for Tis. Tenant Improvement rent will be finalized by 
Amendment based on acceptanc. of the Improvements and negotiated expenditures. Of the total Allowance, $753,607. 73 shall 
be Identified as Tenant Improvement Allowance #1 and shall 8mortize over the remaining firm Lease tenn. The remaining 
$515,000.00 of the total shall be ldenlHled as Tenant Improvement Allowance #2 end shall be amortized over the remaining full 
term of the Lease. The Lessor may be required to lncreaM tM total TIA by up to 20% upon dnctlon of the LCO, but under no 
clrcuJMtances shall Tenant Improvement Allowance #2 exceed $515,000.00. The Allowances shall be amortized over the terms 
noted for each at an annual rate of 9 percent. 

All other terms of the Lease shall remain In full force and effect. 

...... Amendment Form 12t12 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LWA07429-SLA-2-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



